
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Downey - I15 - 2.8 Mi. S. IC# 131 
Sunday 1 February Thru Sunday 29 February 2004 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                          Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                  Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                              0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                              0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                              4      4     0.02 
[12K-16K)     ‚*                                                                                            39     43     0.15 
[16K-20K)     ‚**                                                                                           58    101     0.22 
[20K-24K)     ‚****                                                                                        100    201     0.38 
[24K-28K)     ‚***********                                                                                 285    486     1.09 
[28K-32K)     ‚**********************                                                                      576   1062     2.21 
[32K-36K)     ‚**********************************                                                          879   1941     3.37 
[36K-40K)     ‚**********************************************************                                 1517   3458     5.82 
[40K-44K)     ‚***********************************************************************************        2175   5633     8.35 
[44K-48K)     ‚*****************************************************************************************  2330   7963     8.94 
[48K-52K)     ‚**********************************************************************                     1834   9797     7.04 
[52K-56K)     ‚********************************************                                               1147  10944     4.40 
[56K-60K)     ‚***********************************                                                         910  11854     3.49 
[60K-64K)     ‚************************************                                                        950  12804     3.65 
[64K-68K)     ‚************************************                                                        933  13737     3.58 
[68K-72K)     ‚*****************************************                                                  1077  14814     4.13 
[72K-76K)     ‚***************************************                                                    1016  15830     3.90 
[76K-80K)     ‚************************************************                                           1243  17073     4.77 
[80K-84K)     ‚************************************************************                               1558  18631     5.98 
[84K-88K)     ‚*************************************************************************                  1911  20542     7.34 
[88K-92K)     ‚***********************************************************************************        2170  22712     8.33 
[92K-96K)     ‚*****************************************************************                          1689  24401     6.48 
[96K-100K)    ‚************************************                                                        926  25327     3.55 
[100K-105K)   ‚********************                                                                        511  25838     1.96 
>= 105K       ‚********                                                                                    213  26051     0.82 
              ‚ 
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